
17.02.2020 08:00

Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

SC Langenthal

2 : 3

EHC Winterthur

0:1 | 1:1 | 1:1

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Samstag, 15.02.2020 16:45
20201115000261

Spielort
Kunsteisbahn Langenthal AG
93 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Christian Potocan (34)
Giancarlo Hendry (12)

Linienrichter
Benjamin Francey (26)
Markus Ammann (33)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SC Langenthal EHC Winterthur

1. Drittel

Tschannen Stefan  (2 Min / Haken) 10:21

17:38

EQ / 0:1 - Zahner Patrick (2)
Diem Ramón (9), Mason Steve (8)

2. Drittel

EQ / 1:1 - Rüegsegger Stefan (1)
Pienitz Hans (9), Weber Serge (10) 25:39

Weber Serge  (2 Min / Crosscheck) 34:03

34:03 Bachofner Lucas  (2 Min / Halten)

35:52

EQ / 1:2 - Küng Mike (6)
Torquato Zack (31)

3. Drittel

Kläy Fabio  (2 Min / Haken) 45:59

EQ / 2:2 - Kummer Dario (11)
Kläy Fabio (11) 48:11

54:58 Blaser Pascal  (2 Min / Stockschlag)

Wüthrich Philip  (OUT) 58:54

59:40

EQ,EN,GWG / 2:3 - Guerra Uinter (3)
Gianola Justin (1), Dancs Dexter (1)

Wüthrich Philip  (IN) 59:40



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SC Langenthal EHC Winterthur

Goalie Goalie

30 - Wüthrich Philip (1st)
35 - Hughes Connor

30 - Gianola Justin (1st)
39 - Guggisberg Tim

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

86 - Bircher Alain
74 - Weber Serge
96 - Henauer Mika
17 - Nyffeler Robin

98 - Christen Luca
11 - Pienitz Hans
2 - Maret Mathieu
97 - Suleski Kristian

11 - Blaser Pascal
8 - Roos Michael
72 - Guerra Uinter
59 - Sigg Joel

94 - Küng Mike
55 - Schmutz Silvio
65 - Pozzorini Samuele
44 - Hänggi Yannick

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

57 - Clark Andrew (TS, E)
27 - Kummer Dario
21 - Kläy Fabio
90 - Melnalksnis Rihards

91 - Homberger Luca
28 - Alihodzic Martin
13 - Mason Steve
97 - Hess Silvan

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

71 - Tschannen Stefan (C)
9 - Benik Joey (E)
62 - Gerber Tom
95 - Dähler Ronny

67 - Sterchi Simon
61 - Küng Vincenzo
47 - Derungs Ian
93 - Rüegsegger Stefan

90 - Dancs Dexter (E)
95 - Bozon Kevin
21 - Diem Ramón
10 - Bleiker Mischa

51 - Torquato Zack (C, TS, E)
7 - Monnet Thibaut
89 - Zahner Patrick
63 - Bachofner Lucas

Head Coach
Jeff Campbell

Head Coach
Antisin Misko

Absenzen
Verletzt Müller Yves (5), Walz Kelvin (13)

Überzählig Gyger Dominik (19), Guggenheim 
Bastian (92), Wieszinski Jan (94)

Farmteam/Swiss League Schläpfer Elvis (91)

Absenzen
Verletzt Allevi Jari (17), Brace Riley (23) (E), 

Wieser Tim (53), Brunner Adrian (79)
Überzählig Sluka Filip (26), Bachofner Michael 

(39), Raggi Marcel (77), Meier Sandro 
(90)

Krank Lazarevs Mark (71)


